Characteristics - Electrical
Characteristics - Mechanical
Mechanical Angle: 12 turns nominal
Operating Torque: 20 mNm maximum
Mechanical Stop: Wiper Idles
Weight: 0.2 gram approximately
Packaging: 500 pieces on 7" Reel (P Style)
250 pieces on 7" Reel (W Style)

Substrate Layout -
3240P 3240W
How to Order
3240 W 102 K
Common Part
W – Top Adjustment
P – Side Adjustment
Orientation
The first two digits are
significant figures of
resistance value and the
third denotes the num-
ber of zeros following.
e.g. 100R: 101
1K: 102
10K: 103
100K: 104
Resistance Value Tolerance
3240 – 4mm Multiturn
Trimmer K - 10 %
Cleaning Conditions
Storage
To prevent damage to the electrode, be sure to observe the following conditions for storage.
1 Store in 25°C maximum ambient temperature, and 75% maximum ambient RH.
2 For maximum possible shelf life do not disturb polythene sleeve until you are ready to use potentiometers
– recommend use within one year of delivery.
2 Store where there are no harmful gasses containing sulphur or chlorine.
3 Do not expose to direct sunlight and dust.
Application Notes - Pick Up Nozzle
The nozzle inside diameter should not exceed 4.27mm to assure adequate suction and part alignment.
After soldering use cleaning solvents such as water or alcohol, but not solvents such containing CFC’s.
SMD Professional Trimmers
Type 3240 Series
TE Connectivity, TE connectivity (logo) and TE (logo) are trademarks.
Other logos, product and Company names mentioned herein may be trademarks of their respective owners.
While TE has made every reasonable effort to ensure the accuracy of the information in this datasheet, TE does not guarantee that it is error-free, nor does TE make any other